DATE:

TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

MEMORANDUM

August 24, 2022

**ORIGINAL***
City Clerk's Office

Robyn Holder, CPPB Q)K
Procurement Management Division

Record Retention

CONTRACT: #20210104 Amendment #1
CONTRACT TITLE: Grinder Pumps & Related Parts
VENDOR NAME: Environment One Corporation
VENDOR ADDRESS: 2773 Balltown Road

CITY & STATE: Niskayuna, NY 12309

COUNCIL APPROVED: 3/28/2022

CONTRACT AMOUNT: $11,153,360.53

CONTRACT TERM: 4/1/2022 through 3/31/2025 with automatic renewals for one (1) year
periods unless terminated by either party.

COUNCIL APPROVED: 8/22/2022
CONTRACT AMOUNT: $116,378.03
NEW CONTRACT AMOUNT: $11,269,738.56 & 0 additional calendar days.



Contract #20210104

4

“A City for All Ages™

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

This amendment by and between the Contractor and the City as defined below shall be effective as of
the date this Amendment is fully executed.

Contractor’s Full Legal
Name:

Environmental One Corporation

Solicitation No./Event ID:

20210104

Solicitation Title/Event
Name:

Griner Pumps & Related Parts

Contract Award Date:

3/28/2022

Initial Current Contract Term:

4/1/2022 through 3/31/2025 with automatic renewals

Current Contract Expiration
Date:

3/31/2025

Requested Contract
Expiration Date:

3/31/2025

Initial Contract Amount:

$11,153,360.53

Current Contract Amended
Amount:

$11,163,360.53

Requested Financial Change
Amount:

$116,378.03

New Contract Amount:

$11,269,738.56

Amendment No.:

p 1

Amendment Type:

Increase of Commodities

WHEREAS, the Contract is in effect through the Current Contract Term as defined above; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are
hereby acknowledged, the parties do hereby agree as follows:

Contract #20210104

Page 1 of 11 Amendment #1




Contract #20210104

The following modifications to the Terms and Conditions contained in Contract #20210104 between

Environmental One Corporation and the City of Port St. Lucie dated March 31, 2022 are hereby
incorporated and made a part of the contract.

This Amendment provides for new pay items as follows:

Balance of page left intentionally blank

Contract #20210104 Page 2 of 11 Amendment #1



L# Juswpuswy L1 Jo ¢ abed 70101 20Z# enuo)
0859 $ | 6z¢ $ 0Z v3 862¢-0160 - YNNG '625°S X 56'¥' ONIY-O
00'vL ${evL $ 05 v3 LOdZ8YOVN - (2dAL JoA97) BIM € 'U0103UU0D 3oNdS aum
00'00L°Z s [oo0LZ $ [ v3 119099£00aN - YibueT z¢ *ejqed Alddng
$9'6E8 $ ] 8862 $ € v3 LO9EE00IN - QIHIMONVH ‘ATBNISSY HOSNIS 13AT]
09'¥LLZ $loriiz $ oL v3 2092ZE00ON - 3AVYOIN B jwzcm; O 'WSY IATVA ¥OIHO NOHAAS-LINE
01L°030°} 10'90} $ 0t va 20d.261Vd - ASINIS ‘F1OVLJ303d N3O "dIX OLNV AV
00ZLE $ozie ¢ ot v3 104289084 - LN iV NIG VSt '310d | ‘NIMvINE LINDXID
§2°90S $ [6e101L [ S v3 LOJB000GN - SW3YLX3 ‘'ONIN H3AAIYHS
[ A $ | szsve [ S v3 90982 100N - A3HIMANVH ‘.2 "IOIAYIS ‘ATBNISSY T18vD 3HO0D
GE'LL8 $ iveol $ S v3 L09Z¥S0Dd - LM AOUVHISIA X314 3SOH
00'+E8 $ Joo'ss $ SL v3 LODOPOOIN - I] [89S [ealueydaN
SB°L6Z°L $ [es98 S St va LOOIE00AN - 9pIS 3iqed Alddns ‘Alquiassy 4D3
05'vE8'L $ [oezeL $ Sl v3 109LE000N - @piS 840D ‘Alquessy 03
06°¢ $ [sL0 $ S v3 8503-1220 - 9T HONI | ‘d HONI 2€/S ‘Nid 3A00¥9
#0'891'C $ | L9081 $ Zl v3 " Z0d¥5000d - PaUSHOd pue pauiyoei ‘duing 10j0x
00'229 $ [szzs [ T} v3 20d2ZL00AN - BOMO "BUISNOH JOSUSS [oAe]
00°'¥€S $ [ o5+ $ ] v3 80dELOOAN - uuely ‘GuisnoH J0sudS [9Aa]
Sh'8re'L $ [ezezL $ Si v3 Z0d8000DN - PUIYIBI ‘R3UM JOUND
09°051 $ [ s06) $ ol v3 209SH00VN - ONIN-O /M LdN HONI Z/L dIN9 gH09
00°0£Z $[stL $ 00z v3 SS812€-61.0 # Med - 81-91/5 (DILSVT3) JOLS 'INN
SEELZ'L $ | 6808 $ St va 10d181 Lvd - JOL'ONINYIE
GP'265 $ | egoc $ Sh v3 10d6010Vd - ONI dWNd "ONRIV3E
8b°'9 $ otz $ 3 v3 10d0LOLYd - Awsm_a.cm "0002) "ONINJS SAVM ‘¥3HSVM
08'128'S $ [ stzse $ ot v3 LOOSE00ON - Alquassy BuiSnoH J010N
09'6v1 $[vie $ ov v3 20d2+008N - INIHLXI "ONISNOH ONISNIS 13AT] “IvIS _
00'8Z AT $ 002 v3 LOdL6P0Vd - A3Y 'vO8L-22 'OV 'OV1d "TWNIWYIL
00'929'C $ [olg9 ] ov v3 LOOEB00EN - HOMO ‘YOUMS uNSSAUd
00'829°'Z $ o289 $ ov v3 209E8008N - UEJY ‘YOUMS 3INSSAId
SYELL $ [ 69te $ S v3 LOOSELZYd - AMLNIS 'ATBNISSY LINSVO ANV SNIT
0L'98€'C $ | 29982 $ ol va L1ZO6£608d - 02 1/0¢Z "AYINIS X31dWIS ‘GHVOE Id INFWIDVIIIY WIVIV
09'¥EY'T $ [oveve $ ol v3 10D P6POGN - PJeOg JSj0QUAD JOION
SL'YS $ [ se01 $ S v3 LOJ+0000N - IW3ALXS ‘ANOVHS LI NI
Ob'6EE'S $ | 6688 $ 09 v3 LOOBECDDN - AIqWassy Jour/Jojels
sued aueds| 3
£86%€ 14 3N IS POJ/QSN-1Sd
defoud|
auwpedaqg SWIISAS AN SUORDSI0D JBJEMIISEM B UOHNGLISIQ JBIEM JOJBISIUILPY
spJeyory wil
Uy
£96p€ "1 810N 1S Wod
u7 uapBO 3S 006
SWa)SAS JapuUY SUQ/] PeoponIL EREREEEL] eunedaq swayshs Annn - 8N IS Hod Jo A
2202Z/EbIL 21va IYNIDIHO ‘o)
‘UoNBIBPISUOI INOA J0) uonelonb siy) 130 0} pasedld ase S
/N :31eQ UOISINGY 'S3IIAJAS pUB SNpoid S) "SUQ JUBWUOIAUT Ut }S3UaI JNOK J0) NOA Juey |
- UoISIADY
e GOEZT AN ‘2UnABYSIN - PEOY UMOYfeg ££LT - 010D 3UQ zoecesE.m_

[NOuviOoNd




L# Juswpuswy L1 jo ¥ abed ¥0101202# ¥oEe[UOD

9812-966 (815)

W03 SUO T HIIMPBUD|
HOIMPIN SUYD ‘payqiyosd st
MB] ‘SN 0} Auenuod uoisiang "Uodxa-aJ Jo podxa papuajul yans Aue Jo -uj 'uonesodio) suQ WBWUOIAUT
P Anou o) seaube JawoIsnd pue 'ssinu D40 pue ‘suogeinbay uoteRsSIuIWPY Hodxy oy Yum aouepIodde
P Ul JuaWWIaN0B "§°N ay Jo [eaosdde soud ay) asnbas Aew saiBojouyoa) Jo spnposd asay) Jo podxe
-3 Jo yodx3 -uonejonb siy Ag pasanod saibojouyoa) pue sionpoud ayl o) Aidde smef |03u0d Uodxs ‘S’

*dioD 3UQ WUBWUOHAUT 0 Jleyadg uQ|

aaoqe ajep woy sAep g Joj piea si jesodosd siy| -
‘NOLLVAINVA;
oYV SHIBM b «
AY3AINEA
(peopjonu sad sa10) dwind 00Z) sannuUEND PROPONUL U Pamaly pue predald jybiasd ‘uoneunssg god -
*1LHOFNS
1esodosd uonelonb sip Jo Led aq 0) PaISPISUOD AU PUB PAYOERYE AUB SUOHIPUOD PUB SULID | PJEPUESS $,3UQ) JUSWUONAUT JudwWIYS JO 3w 1B SDI0AUI JO IJep ay} woy sAep OF 19N

“GIHOVLLY 3NV 1Sd ¥04 SWA3IL QYVANVLS INO/T|

|esodoud siy} U1 papnpul Affledyoads Jou wayl Aue Jou *adA) 10 puny Aue jO saxe} ‘Isejieq 931ouo0d ‘Buum piay ‘Buidid piay ‘uopepe)sy] «
‘33aNTIONI LON SIN3LI|

ajep dn ueIs wou anoqe PaquIsep se pouad e Joj AUeUBAA PaJIwNT PIEPUE)S S,3UQ/T Jod - Aluelepp «
MOI9Q WaY LHOIZY Jod sennueny peoppnu) uj aysqor 03 A1eagag «

sfenjwang .

saiqed ,z¢ apnpul sdwnd v «

‘ONIORId IAOEY NI Q3ANTONI SWILY

£0°Z88'L¥ $ Iviol
0091 s [ovo $ or va 2005-8040~ 04# HIHSVM LV1J
0z229 g$lezeg $ oL v3 10d4€89088 - LW IV NIQ V51 '310d Z "HIMvIAE LINONID
0’156 $ | vL'56 $ oL v3 109YE00ON- ATNISSY ¥3ZITVND3
Er' o0l $|i8¢ve $ € v3 $00-20£0 # Wed - 7O €' 'INOIIIS 'ISVIUO
62451 $ [eves $ € v3 20d8000VN - ZO £'G 'S JLOJATON 'INODIIS
SZ'98 s$lseit $ S v3 Z0dL9LOVN - AMINT 319VD "70 §°0 ‘866 JLILLDOT
8599 $ | 6zee $ Z v3 60-£2€0 - SONIMVIE “TW 01 ‘1 $9 ILLLDO0T
88'SY s |ve2e $ Z v3 10d861 Lvd - IHN.LXIH 1S3 HIV HOLOW
+8'9 $|zve $ 2 v3 90d61Z0VN - (1531 ALIAVD TOHLNOD) BYVE 9IE X LdNS/L "HILdVAV/ONLLLIL
68542 $ | 68'5.2 $ i v3 1096101 Vd - SSTIIWNNIVA ‘dNNd ANVH
‘siedlwayo B Juawdinb3 jsa) g sjeol L

zLel $ | v09 $ € v3 LOdPLS0Vd - (00€ "0001 'JOWV) (£61° X £5°1) 3OV4 3AINS "ONINO
SZ¥ $ S8'0$ S v3 _8622-0L60 - N YNNG '£88') X 609°) "ONIN-O SV/AD
80°502 $ 1601 s zl v3 £04009008 - (SONI-O ON) ¥3AIZO3Y 39v43AINS HOd "H3ANS
orerr'y $ (90111 $ oY v3 01L92¢5028 - AT83WSSY HaAIFO3H 30v4 3aNS
92 $ | €zo $ 2l v3 10dS LOOVN- LIMOVHE TOMINOD "3103-34d ‘05 X +2-01 'AVIH LINJ0S "MIIS
oz'ee $ ]€80 $ or v3 LOd86E1LVA - 162" X $2-01'XTIH ‘MO0 ‘M3IYIS
ov'9 $ joLo $ o v3 2009-9040 - /1 SS ‘NIV1d ‘"WIHSYM
0961 $ [ 6v0 $ ov v3 LOJE6ELYd - 62 X 02—#/1 ‘QH X3IH ‘MIHOS
og'vY $ [vo0 $ oL v3 20d66ELYd - 910°L X 02-#/L ‘XIH ‘MO8
08+t $|¥90 $ 0L vd 2004-2040 - HONI 91/S 'SS ‘NIV1d ‘HIHSYM
0e'szlL $]6Lt S 0L v3 2€02-£200 - HONI 2 X 81-91/6 "SS "X3H '‘M3¥0S

VIN .8jeQ uoisney

- . UOISIADY

ZZ-51-L 43quInN

NOLLYLOND



e O n e Environment One Corp - 2773 Balltown Road - Niskayuna, NY 12309 QUOTAT'ON
Phone: {518} 346-6161 Fax: (518) 346-4382 6/6/2022,

Revision : -
Thank you for your i in Envir One, its products and services. Revigion Date: N/A
We are pleased to offer this quotation for your consideration.
To: ORIGINAL DATE {@-May-zz
City of Port St. Lucie - Utility Systems Department REFERENCE PSI. Commercial Stations
900 SE Ogden Ln
Port St. Lucie FL, 34983
Attn:
Laney Southerty, PE
Engineering Manager, Port St. Lucie Utilities
772-873-6442
{Project:
PSL-USD/Port St. Lucie FL, 34983
{tom
No. litems Unit | Quantity Unit Price Total Price
1 EA 1 $ 449400 | § 4.494.00
WH472- 96 {W001S67D14T)
WT47 - 96 in. Total Station Height
52 in. Discharge Cover
1, 6 in. DWV (SCH40) Field Instafled Grommet
2 |W-Series Grinder Pumps (W200P 10AAF) ] EA 2 [ 2,508.00 [ § 5,016.00
240 Volt Model T Core Cable72 in. Flexi Hose
3 |Duplex Panel with GEN-AUTO (PC0919G62) EA 1 $ 1.792.00 [ § 1,792.00
T260 240V Gen-Rec W/ Auto Transfer, Hour Meters & GFCI
4 |NC0193G01 - Curb Stop Kit, Stainless Steel, 1-1/4" Compression Fittings for SOR 11 EA 1 $ 158.00 | $ 158.00

TOTAL $  11,460.00
|ITEMS INCLUDED IN ABOVE PRICING:

» All pumps include 32' cables & discharge components

+ Submittals

+ Delivery to Jobsite in Truckload Quantities per FREIGHT item below

* Warranty - Per E/One's standard Limited Warranty for a period as described above from start up date

ITEMS NOT INCLUDED:

« Installation, field piping, field wiring, concrete ballast, taxes of any kind or type, nor any item not specifically included in this proposal

E/ONE STANDARD TERMS FOR PSL ARE ATTACHED:

* Net 30 days from the date of invoice at time of shipment. Environment One's standard Terms and Conditions are atlached and are considered to be part of
this quotation proposal

FREIGHT:

+ FOB Destination, Freight Prepaid and Add.
FOB Destination, Freight Prepaid and Allow if order can be consolidated into an existing PSL FTL

DELIVERY:
« FOUR Weeks ARO
VALIDATION:
« This proposal is valid for 30 days from date above
U.S. export conirol laws apply to the products and technologies covered by this quotation. Export On Behalf of Enviranment One Corp.
or re-export of these products or technologies may require the prior approval of the U.S .
government in accordance with the Export Admirustration Regulations. and OFAC rules, and M;_
customer agreas to noify Environment One Corporation, Inc. of any such intended export or re-
export. Dwversion contrary to U.S. law 1s prohibted. Chris Nedwick
cnedwick Raong.com
(518) 536-2186

Contract #20210104 Page 5 of 11 Amendment #1



— GRADE MUST SLOPE
AWAY FROM STATION

GRADE

7
T MNEANW <\~\\:/\\\//(

WH472-96
] |

38.4"
DISCH

T

A

o

et

DISCHARGE: 1-1/4
NPT, SS

— @ 47.5°
(1207 mm)

@ 514"
(1306 mm)

CONCRETE BALLAST MAY BE REQUIRED
SEE INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
FOR DETAILS

NOTE: DIMENSIONS ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY

Contract #20210104

Page 6 of 11

60.7°

INVERT

OEPTH

96.2°
 /
328"
INLET
1

e | INLET: EPDM GROMMET FOR
4" DWV PIPE (STANDARD)
R
WO
SGS 1/27/18 1 1716
DR BY | CHKD | DATE | ISSUE | SCALE

MODEL WH472-96

ESD 18-0136

Amendment #1




e O n e Environment One Corp. - 2773 Balltown Road - Niskayuna, NY 12309
Phone: {518) 346-6161 Fax: {518) 346-4382

Thank you for your interest in Environment One, its products and services.
We are pleased to offer this quotation for your consideration.

QUOTATION

Number: 6/6/22
Revision : -

Revision Date: N/A

To:
City of Port St. Lucie - Utility Systems Department
S00 SE Ogden Ln
Port St. Lucie FL, 34983

Attn:
Laney Southerly, PE
Engineering Manager, Port St. Lucie Utifities
772-873-6442

|Project:

PSL-USD/Port St. Lucie FL, 34983

ORIGINAL DATE _ | 20-May-22

{REFERENCE PSL Commercial Stations

item
No. {items

Unit | Quantity Unit Price

Total Price

1

EA 1 $ 4,595.00

$ 4.595.00

WH472- 107 (WOD1S4BD14T)

WT47 - 107 in. Total Station Height

61.5 in. Discharge Cover

1, 8 in. DWV (SCH40) Field Installed Grommet

2_|W-Series Grinder Pumps (W200P10AAF)

EA 2 ] 2,508.00

$ 5,016.00

240 Vo Mode! 7 Core Cable72 in. Flexi Hose

3 |Duplex Pane) with GEN-AUTO (PC0919G62)

g

1,792.00

$ 1,792.00

T260 240V Gen-Rec W/ Auto Transfer, Hour Meters & GFCI

4 |NCO0193GO1 - Curb Stop Kit, Stainless Steel, 1-1/4" Compression Filtings for SDR 11

EA 1 $ 158.00

$ 158.00

{ITEMS INCLUDED IN ABOVE PRICING:

« All pumps inctude 32’ cables & discharge components

« Submittals

« Delivery to Jobsite in Truckload Quantities per FREIGHT item below

ITEMS NOT INCLUDED:
E/ONE STANDARD TERMS FOR PSL ARE ATTACHED:

this quotation proposal
rrneusm
« FOB Destination, Freight Prepaid and Add.

|OELIVERY:
« FOUR Weeks ARO
VALIDATION:
« This proposal is valid for 30 days from date above

U.S. export control tlaws apply to the produets and lechnologies covered by this quotation. Export

TOTAL

* Warranty - Per E/One’s standard Limited Warranty for a period as described above from start up date

* Installation, field piping. field wiring, concrete ballast, taxes of any kind or type, nor any item not specifically included in this proposal

FOB Destination, Freight Prepaid and Allow if order can be consolidated into an existing PSL FTL

$ 11,581.00

* Net 30 days from the date of invoice at time of shipment. Enviranment One's standard Terms and Conditions are attached and are considered to be part of

On Behalf of Environment One Corp.

or re-export of these products or tech may the prior approval of the U.S. 3
govemment in accordance with the Expon Adrmmsluuon Regulations. and OFAC rules. and Wﬂ__
customer agrees to notify Er 't One Corp Inc. of any such intended export of re-
export. Diversion contrary to U.S. law is prohibited. Chris Nedwick
cnedwick@eone.com
k.rna) 596-2186

Contract #20210104 Page 7 of 11

Amendment #1




9 WH472-107
GRADE .
4 X /\\/,/’(\\\////é/\‘ //(\\/\\ = g
62.8"
COVER
OVER
DISCH
[ I \ W\ mVBEI;%T
J \ DEPTH
107.1" [a— IIJ—J
| ﬁ =
| )

I B N0

o N—L

i | L%@;J
| 5 |

0
[]
38.4° [
(975 mm) 32.8°
DISCH (833 mm)

/ INLET

INLET: EPDM GROMMET FOR

1 ] =| [= \ 4" DWV PIPE (STANDARD)

SR 1 1

@ 475" ———-j

DISCHARGE: 1-1/4 L- mesiec
NPT, SS (1207 mm) @ ( :
O ——— = ¢ 51.4° — i ‘ @ sp

(1306 mm)

SGS 06/15/21 1 1720

OR BY CHK'D DATE ISSUE | SCALE

CONCRETE BALLAST MAY BE REQUIRED ;

SEE INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
FOR DETAILS e

NOTE: DIMENSIONS ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY

ESD 21-0054

Contract #20210104 Page 8 of 11 Amendment #1




e O n e Environment One Corp. - 2773 Balitown Road - Niskayuna, NY 12309 QUOTAT'ON
Phone: {518) 346-6161 Fax: (518) 346-4382 8/8/2022

Revision : -
Thank you for your interest in Environment One, its products and services. Revision Date: N/A
We are pleased to offer this quotation for your consideration.
To: OQRIGINAL DATE _|23-Jan-22
City of Port St. Lucie - Ulility Systems Depariment |REFERENCE PSL C ial Stations
900 SE Ogden Ln
Port St. Lucie FL, 34983
Attn:
Laney Southerly, PE
Engineering Manager, Port S1. Lucie Utilities
772-873-6442
IProject:
PSL-USD/Port St. Lucie FL. 34983
Item
No. [items Unit | Quantity Unit Price Total Price

1 EA 1 $ 443600 $ 4,436.00
WH472- 92 (W001S47D14T)
WT47 - 92 in. Total Station Height
48.9 in. Discharge Cover
1, 6 in. DWYV (SCH40) Field installed Grommet

2 |W-Series Grinder Pumps (W200P10AAF) EA 2 $ 250800 8 5,016.00
|240 Vol Model 7 Core Cable72 in. Flexi Hose

3 |Ouplex Panel with GEN-AUTO (PC0919G62) EA 1 $ 179200 $ 1,792.00
T260 240V Gen-Rec W/ Auto Transfer, Hour Meters & GFCI

4 |NC0193G01 - Curb Stop Kit, Stainless Steel. 1-1/4" Compression Fittings for SDR 11 EA 1 $ 156.00 | § 158.00

TOTAL § 11,402.00

« All pumps include 32' cables & discharge components

« Submittals

» Delivery to Jobsite in Truckioad Quantities per FREIGHT ltem below

» Warranty - Per E/One’s dard Limited W y for a period as descnbed above from start up date
|ITEMS NOT INCLUDED:

rITEMS INCLUDED IN ABOVE PRICING:

+ Installation, field piping, field wiring, concrete ballast, taxes of any kind or type, nor any item not specifically included in this proposal
E/ONE STANDARD TERMS FOR PSL ARE ATTACHED:
* Net 30 days from the date of invoice at time of shipment. Environment One's standard Terms and Conditions are attached and are considered to be part of
this quotation proposal
|FREIGHT:
+ FOB Destination, Freight Prepaid and Add.
FOB Destination, Freight Prepaid and Allow if order can be consolidated into an existing PSL FTL
|DELIVERY:
» FOUR Weeks ARO
VALIDATION:
« This proposal is valid for 30 days from date above

U.S. export control laws apply to the products and technolog: d by this quotat Export On Behalt of Environment One Corp.
or re-export of these products or technologies may require the prior approval of the U.S. .

govemment m accordance with the Export Administration Regulations, and OFAC rules, and W-__‘_
customer agress to notify € One Corp inc. of any such intended export or re-

export. Diversion contrary to U S. law 15 prohibited. Chris Nedwick

cnedwick@eone.com.
l(518) 596-2186

Contract #20210104 Page 9 of 11 Amendment #1



OPTIONS : ¥

— GRADE MUST SLOPE
AWAY FROM STATION

W H 4 7 2 - 9 2 LE%CR%O“%'T‘\’EODLS)
WR472-92 i

LEVEL CONTROLS)

GRADE A
' 7
b 7 \\\\///\\\/// R T
48.9" ‘
() |
OVER N\ Lo 57.8°
DISCH I \\ (1468 mm)
INVERT
DEPTH
[ | AN\ \ | - |
|
\\ | 93.0°
1 ‘ (2362 mm)
L i ) i — i
I | |
&
o2 7]
mm 32.8"
DISCH (833 mm)

DISCHARGE: 1-1/4
NPT, SS

INLET

475 -
(1207 men) @ CSP:
- B 514" e
(1306 mm)
SGS PD 12/28/10 B /16
DR BY CHK'D DATE ISSUE SCALE

INLET: EPDM_GROMMET FOR

4

" DWV PIPE (STANDARD)

CONCRETE BALLAST MAY BE REQUIRED
SEE INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

FOR DETAILS

NOTE: DIMENSIONS ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY

Contract #20210104

Page 10 of 11

MODEL WH472-92 / WR472-92

NAOZ223P04

Amendment #1




Contract #20210104

SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. This Amendment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of

the successors and permitted assigns of the parties hereto.

ENTIRE AGREEMENT. Except as expressly modified by this Amendment, the contract shall be and

remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms and shall constitute the legal, valid, binding
and enforceable obligations to the parties. This Amendment and the contract (including any written
amendments thereto), collectively, are the complete agreement of the parties and supersede any
prior agreements or representations, whether oral or written, with respect thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment to be duly executed by their

authorized representatives.

CONTRACTOR

Contractor’s Full Legal Name:
(PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT)

Environment-One Corporation

Authorized Signature:

> 3

¥ -
= o
SR o e
| 4

Printed Name and Title of Person

Eric P. LaCoppola / President

Signing:
Date: 8/3/22
Company Address: 2773 Balltown Road Niskayuna, NY 12309

THE CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE

Authorized Signature:

Printed Name and Title of Person
Signing:

Caroline Sturgis, Director, Office of Management &
Budget, and Procurement

Date:

2572002

City Address:

121 S.W. Port St. Lucie Blvd., Port St. Lucie, FL 34984

Contract #20210104

Page 11 of 11

Amendment #1



